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Unpopular LePage in danger for 2014 re-election

Raleigh, N.C. — Republican Paul LePage is in danger of losing his bid for re-election
unless the 2014 Maine governor’s contest turns out to be the same sort of three-way race
that paved the way for LePage’s victory in 2010.

PPP’s latest poll finds LePage ahead by 4 to 7 points in every potential three-way contest
while losing every head-to-head contest by 8 to 21 points. If LePage and independent
Eliot Cutler were the only two candidates, Cutler would lead LePage 49% to 41%. But in
every three-way scenario, Cutler’s strength as an independent candidate gives LePage the
lead over their possible Democratic opponents.

LePage’s job approval rating is significantly underwater at -16, with 39% approving and
55% disapproving. 18% of Republicans and 54% of independents disapprove of the job
that LePage is doing as governor.

“Paul LePage’s chances at reelection appear contingent on there being both a strong
Democratic candidate and a strong independent candidate on the ballot next year,” said
Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “He would have very little chance in a
race against just one serious opponent.”

John Baldacci is the favorite of Democratic primary voters with 28% support, followed
by Chellie Pingree (21%), Mike Michaud (19%), Emily Cain (6%), Janet Mills (4%),
Ethan Strimling (3%) and Jeremy Fischer (2%). Steve Woods picked up 0% support,
while 16% of respondents support someone else or are undecided. Baldacci and Pingree
are ahead because of their popularity among liberal Democrats.

With his +35 approval rating, Congressman Michaud would be the most competitive
Democrat against LePage in a general election, primarily because of his crossover appeal
to Republicans and independents. Michaud trails LePage by only 4 points (30/34) in a
three-way contest, which is within the poll’s margin of error, and he beats LePage by 21
points in a two-way match-up (36/57).

PPP surveyed 1,268 Maine voters and 510 usual Democratic primary voters from January
18" to 20™. The margin of error for the overall sample is +/-2.8% and +/-4.4% for the
Democratic portion. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political
organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd.  Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com @ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com



Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

January 18-20, 2013

Survey of 1,268 Maine voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Maine Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Paul LePage’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 39%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 55%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Baldacci?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 40%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Eliot Cutler?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 27%
NOE SUIME e, 36%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Michaud?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 58%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Janet Mills?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 29%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 26%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 45%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chellie Pingree?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 48%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 37%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 15%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ethan Strimling?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 18%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 22%
NOE SUIME e, 60%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
independent Eliot Cutler, Republican Paul
LePage, and Democrat John Baldacci, who
would you vote for?

Eliot CUtler ... 29%
Paul LePage .........oocuvvieeiiiiiiiiicce e 36%
John BaldacCi ..........coocvvvveiiiiiciiiiic e 27%
NOLSUIE ..., 8%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
independent Eliot Cutler, Republican Paul
LePage, and Democrat Mike Michaud, who
would you vote for?

Eliot CUtler ... 26%
Paul LePage .........ooccuuvieeieiiiiiiiiecee e 34%
Mike MIChaUM. ... 30%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
independent Eliot Cutler, Republican Paul
LePage, and Democrat Janet Mills, who would
you vote for?

Eliot CUtler ......ovvviiiiiii e 32%
Paul LePage .........oocuvvieeiiiiiiiiiecce e 37%
Janet Mills........cooooiiiiiiiii 19%
NOLSUIE ... 12%
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Q11 If the candidates for Governor next year were
independent Eliot Cutler, Republican Paul
LePage, and Democrat Chellie Pingree, who
would you vote for?

Eliot CUtler .....evvviiiie e 23%
Paul LePage .........oocuvvieeieiiiiiiiiecee e 37%
Chellie PiNgree .........ooccoeveeiieiiiiiiiecee s 31%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

Q12 If the candidates for Governor next year were
independent Eliot Cutler, Republican Paul
LePage, and Democrat Ethan Strimling, who
would you vote for?

Eliot CUtler .....evveeiiie e 32%
Paul LePage .........oocuvvieeieiiiiiiiiecce e 37%
Ethan Strimling ..., 15%
NOLSUIE ... 16%

Q13 If the candidates for Governor next year were
just Republican Paul LePage and independent
Eliot Cutler, who would you vote for?

Paul LePage .........oocuviiiieieiiiiiiee e 41%
[ [To) AT |1 [ R 49%
NOE SUME .., 10%

Q14 If the candidates for Governor next year were
just Republican Paul LePage and Democrat
John Baldacci, who would you vote for?

Paul LEPAgE ......ccooiiieiiiiiiieiiecc e 38%
John BaldacCi ......coeeevveveviiieiiiiieiiee e, 53%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 9%

Q15 If the candidates for Governor next year were
just Republican Paul LePage and Democrat
Mike Michaud, who would you vote for?

PaUI LEPAGE ... 36%
MiKe MIChAUD..........c.veeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeean, S57%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 7%
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Q16 If the candidates for Governor next year were
just Republican Paul LePage and Democrat
Chellie Pingree, who would you vote for?

Paul LePage ........coccuveieieiieiieee e 40%
Chellie PiNgree .........occcoeeeeiieiiiiiiiecee e 53%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

Q17 (Asked only of 510Democratic primary voters:)
Given the choices of John Baldacci, Emily
Cain, Jeremy Fischer, Mike Michaud, Janet
Mills, Chellie Pingree, Ethan Strimling, and
Steve Woods, who would you most like to see
as the Democratic candidate for Governor of
Maine next year?

John BaldacCi ........cooovvveeeiiiiiiiiiiiec e 28%
Emily Cain.....cocvveeiiiiieiieee e 6%
Jeremy FiSCher .......cooviviiiiiiii e 2%
Mike MIChaUM. ..o 19%
Janet MillS.......coooiiiiiiiiec 4%
Chellie PINgree ........ccocvvevieieiiiieece e 21%
Ethan Strimling .......ccccoviiiiniiieee e 3%
SEEVE WOOAS ... 0%
Someone eISe/NOt SUTE ............cocovervrerrrrnnnn 16%

Q18 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 12%
Somewhat liberal ..........c.cocveniiiiiiiniicie, 22%
MOGEIALE. .......ceoeeeeeceeee e 31%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocovevevenenn 21%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 14%
Q19 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man....... 47%
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Q20 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, Q22 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to

press 2. If you are an independent or identify 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
with another party, press 3. 1B A5 . 39%
0,
Democrat..........coooviiiiiiiiiie 40% 461065, 40%
i 30%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 0 olderthan 65...... 21%
Independent/Other ..., 30%
Q21 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.
WHILE ... 92%
OtNer .. e 8%
January 18-20, 2013 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
Survey of 1,268 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
LePage Approval Baldacci Favorability
Approve |39% 11% 10% 28% 71% 84% Favorable [40%  72% 64% 41% 17% 7%
Disapprove [55%  87% 86% 66% 21% 9% Unfavorable |46%  21% 22% 43% 65% 83%
Not sure | 6% 2% 5% 5% 8% 7% Not sure [ 14% 8% 14% 16% 18% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cutler Favorability Michaud Favorability
Favorable |37% 44% 49% 44% 24% 16% Favorable [58%  73% 74% 65% 44% 26%
Unfavorable |27%  27% 18% 21% 35% 45% Unfavorable |23%  13% 8% 15% 31% 58%
Not sure |36%  29% 33% 35% 41% 38% Not sure |[19%  14% 18% 19% 25% 16%

January 18-20, 2012

survey of 1,268 Maine voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Mills Favorability Pingree Favorability
Favorable |29%  41% 39% 34% 17% 11% Favorable [48%  77% 80% 52% 17% 9%
Unfavorable |26% 17% 19% 19% 37% 45% Unfavorable |37%  15% 10% 29% 63% 75%
Not sure [45%  42% 42% 48% 46% 44% Not sure [ 15% 8% 10% 19% 20% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Strimling Favorability Cutler/LePage/Balda-
Favorable |18%  26% 22% 21% 12% 9% cei
Unfavorable |22%  18% 17% 20% 28% 27% Biot Cutler |20%  31% s 2% 16% 4%
Not sure | 60%  55% 61% 59% 60% 64% Paul LePage [36%  10% 9% 23% 64% 87%
John Baldacci|27%  50% 44% 28% 10% 5%
Not sure | 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 4%
January 18-20, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cutler/LePage/Mich- Cutler/LePage/Mills
aud Hiot Cutler |32%  31% 45% 47% 17% 4%
Hiot Cutler |26%  24% 36% 39% 14% 4%
Paul LePage [37%  14% 8% 22% 67% 87%
Paul LePage [34% 12% 7% 20% 64% 83% .
Janet Mills |19%  42% 31% 17% 6% 4%
Mike Michaud |30%  56% 44% 32% 14% 9%
Not sure|12%  12% 17% 14% 10% 5%
Not sure | 9% 8% 14% 9% 8% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cutler/LePage/Pingr- Cutler/LePage/Strim-
ee ling
Hiot Cutler |23%  12% 27% 38% 16% 5% Hiot Cutler |32%  29% 43% 49% 17% 5%
Paul LePage [37%  14% 8% 23% 66% 88% Paul LePage [37%  14% 9% 23% 65% 87%
Chellie Pingree |31% 67% 55% 29% 9% 4% Bthan Strimling |15%  38% 26% 11% 5% 2%
Not sure | 9% 6% 10% 11% 9% 4% Not sure |16%  19% 23% 17% 13% 6%
January 18-20, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
survey of 1,268 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
LePage/Cutler LePage/Baldacci
Paul LePage [41%  23% 18% 31% 64% 79% Paul LePage [38%  16% 8% 28% 68% 82%
Hiot Cutler |[49%  64% 2% 58% 25% 17% John Baldacci|53%  82% 88% 57% 22% 15%
Not sure [10%  13% 10% 12% 12% 5% Not sure | 9% 2% 4% 15% 10% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
LePage/Michaud LePage/Pingree
Paul LePage [36%  15% 6% 24% 65% 81% Paul LePage [40%  15% 10% 29% 69% 87%
Mike Michaud |57%  80% 91% 66% 25% 16% Chellie Pingree |53%  81% 87% 59% 21% 9%
Not sure| 7% 5% 3% 10% 10% 3% Not sure | 7% 4% 3% 11% 10% 3%

January 18-20, 2012

survey of 1,268 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Gender
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |Woman Man
2014 Dem Gov
Preference LePage Approval
i 204 299 0 O 0/
John Baldacci|28%  32% 9% 27% 25% 9% Approve 39% 33% 46%
Emily Cain| 6% 2% 8% 7% 11% -
Jeremy Fischer | 2% 6% 0% 1% 4% 14% Disapprove [ 55% 60% 50%
Mike Michaud [19%  15% 14% 24% 28% 49% Not sure | 6% 7% 4%
Janet Mills | 4% 2% 3% 5% 6%
Chellie Pingree |21%  34% 26% 9% 7% 10%
Ethan Strimling | 3% 2% 1% 8%
Steve Woods | 0% - 0% - 3%
Someone else/Not [ 16% 7% 18% 20% 17% 18%
sure
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Baldacci Favorability Cutler Favorability
Favorable [ 40% 46% 33% Favorable [ 37% 37% 37%
Unfavorable [ 46% 40% 53% Unfavorable | 27% 24% 32%
Not sure | 14% 14% 14% Not sure | 36% 40% 31%
January 18-20, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,268 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Michaud Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

58% 59% 57%
23% 20% 26%
19% 21% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Pingree Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

48% 55% 40%
37% 28% 46%

15% 17% 14%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Mills Favorability
Favorable | 29% 30% 28%
Unfavorable [ 26% 19% 34%
Not sure | 45% 51% 38%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Strimling Favorability
Favorable | 18% 19% 17%
Unfavorable [ 22% 18% 27%
Not sure | 60% 64% 56%

January 18-20, 2012

survey of 1,268 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Cutler/LePage/Balda-
cci
Hiot Cutler | 29% 31% 27%
Paul LePage | 36% 30% 43%
John Baldacci|27% 31% 23%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Cutler/LePage/Mills
Eliot Cutler | 32% 31% 34%
Paul LePage | 37% 30% 44%
Janet Mills [ 19% 23% 14%
Not sure |12% 15% 8%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Cutler/LePage/Mich-
aud
Hiot Cutler | 26% 26% 26%
Paul LePage | 34% 29% 40%
Mike Michaud | 30% 33% 27%
Not sure| 9% 12% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Cutler/LePage/Pingr-
ee
Hiot Cutler [ 23% 23% 24%
Paul LePage | 37% 30% 44%
Chellie Pingree | 31% 37% 25%

Not sure

9%

11%

6%

January 18-20, 2012

survey of 1,268 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Cutler/LePage/Strim- LePage/Cutler
i
ing Paul LePage |41% 38% 44%
Hiot Cutler |32% 30% 34% )
Hiot Cutler | 49% 49%  48%
Paul LePage | 37% 31% 44%
Not sure | 10% 13% 7%
Ethan Strimling [ 15% 18% 12%
Not sure [16% 21% 10%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
LePage/Baldacci LePage/Michaud
Paul LePage | 38% 34% 43% Paul LePage | 36% 31% 42%
John Baldacci [53% 57% 49% Mike Michaud | 57% 61% 53%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% Not sure| 7% 8% 5%
January 18-20, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,268 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
LePage/Pingree 2014 Dem Gov
Paul LePage |40%  33%  48% Preference

Chellie Pingree |53%  59%  45% John Baldacci| 28%  24%  36%

Notsure| 7% 7% 8% Emily Cain| 6% 5% 8%

Jeremy Fischer| 2% 2% 3%

Mike Michaud [ 19% 19% 19%

Janet Mills | 4% 4% 3%

Chellie Pingree | 21% 25% 14%

Ethan Strimling | 3% 2% 5%

Steve Woods | 0% 0% 0%

Someone else/Not [ 16% 18% 12%

sure
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
LePage Approval Baldacci Favorability
Approve | 39% 12% 7% 37% Favorable | 40% 62% 13% 36%
Disapprove |55% 84% 18% 54% Unfavorable | 46% 24% 2% 48%
Not sure | 6% 4% 5% 9% Not sure | 14% 13% 14% 15%
January 18-20, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,268 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Cutler Favorability Michaud Favorability
Favorable | 37% 48% 21% 39% Favorable | 58% 75% 36% 57%
Unfavorable | 27% 21% 39% 24% Unfavorable | 23% 10% 42% 21%
Not sure [ 36% 31% 40% 37% Not sure [19% 15% 22% 22%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Mills Favorability Pingree Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 41% 18% 24% Favorable [ 48% 75% 14% 45%
Unfavorable [ 26% 16% 40% 25% Unfavorable [37% 14% 68% 36%
Not sure [45% 43% 42% 51% Not sure [ 15% 10% 18% 19%
January 18-20, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 1,268 Maine voters
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Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Strimling Favorability Cutler/LePage/Balda-
Favorable | 18% 24% 11% 17% ce!
[ 0 37% 9 9
Unfavorable | 22% 16% 29% 23% Bliot Cutler | 29% ° 14% 34%
0, 80/ 0, 0,
Not sure | 60% 60% 60% 61% Paul LePage | 36% (] 75% 34%
John Baldacci | 27% 46% 6% 23%
Not sure | 8% 9% 4% 9%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Cutler/LePage/Mich- Cutler/LePage/Mills
aud -
. Hiot Cutler |32% 41% 14% 39%
Hiot Cutler | 26% 34% 11% 31%
Paul LePage |37% 9% 76% 34%
Paul LePage | 34% 8% 74% 30% )
Janet Mills [ 19% 34% 5% 13%
Mike Michaud | 30% 47% 10% 29%
Not sure [12% 16% 5% 14%
Not sure| 9% 12% 5% 10%

January 18-20, 2012

survey of 1,268 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Cutler/LePage/Pingr- Cutler/LePage/Strim-
ee ling
Hiot Cutler | 23% 26% 13% 31% Eliot Cutler [32% 39% 13% 42%
Paul LePage | 37% 9% 76% 34% Paul LePage | 37% 10% 76% 34%
Chellie Pingree | 31% 55% 6% 25% Ethan Strimling | 15% 29% 4% 7%
Not sure| 9% 10% 5% 11% Not sure [ 16% 22% 7% 17%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
LePage/Cutler LePage/Baldacci
Paul LePage |41% 21% 67% 41% Paul LePage | 38% 13% 74% 37%
Hiot Cutler | 49% 67% 26% 48% John Baldacci | 53% 80% 20% 50%
Not sure | 10% 13% 7% 11% Not sure | 9% 7% 6% 13%

January 18-20, 2012

survey of 1,268 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
LePage/Michaud LePage/Pingree
Paul LePage | 36% 10% 73% 33% Paul LePage |40% 13% 78% 37%
Mike Michaud |57% 85% 21% 56% Chellie Pingree | 53% 82% 15% 52%
Not sure| 7% 5% 6% 11% Not sure | 7% 5% 7% 11%
Party Race
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |White |Other
2014 Dem Gov
Preference LePage Approval
John Baldacci|28% 30% 38% 15% Approve [39% 39% 39%
Emily Cain | 6% % ; 16% Disapprove [55% 55%  56%
Jeremy Fischer| 2% 2% 8% 2%
Mike Michaud | 19% 18% 8% 26% Notsure| 6% 6% 5%
Janet Mills | 4% 3% 8% 4%
Chellie Pingree | 21% 22% 8% 15%
Ethan Strimling| 3% 4% 15% -
Steve Woods | 0% 0% - -
Someone else/Not [ 16% 15% 15% 23%
sure
January 18-20, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,268 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race Race

Base [White |Other

Base [White |Other

Baldacci Favorability Cutler Favorability

Favorable [40% 40% 38% Favorable |37% 38% 29%

Unfavorable [46% 46% 47% Unfavorable [27% 27% 35%

Not sure (14% 14% 16%

Not sure |36% 36% 36%

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

Michaud Favorability Mills Favorability

Favorable |58% 59% 53% Favorable |29% 28% 35%

Unfavorable [23% 22% 26% Unfavorable | 26% 26% 31%

Not sure [19% 19% 21%

Not sure |45% 46% 34%

January 18-20, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,268 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Base |White |Other
Pingree Favorability
Favorable [48% 47% 51%

Unfavorable

Not sure

37%
15%

37% 36%
16% 13%

Race
Base |White |Other
Cutler/LePage/Balda-
cci
Hiot Cutler [29% 30% 24%
Paul LePage [36% 36% 35%

John Baldacci

Not sure

27%
8%

27% 31%
7% 10%

Race
Base |White |Other
Strimling Favorability
Favorable |18% 18% 21%
Unfavorable | 22% 22% 25%
Not sure [60% 61% 54%
Race
Base |White |Other
Cutler/LePage/Mich-
aud
Hiot Cutler [26% 26% 25%
Paul LePage [34% 34% 31%
Mike Michaud |30% 31% 28%
Not sure| 9% 9% 16%

January 18-20, 2012

survey of 1,268 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base |White [Other Base |White |Other
Cutler/LePage/Mills Cutler/LePage/Pingr-
Hiot Cutler [32% 34%  14% e
Hiot Cutl 239 24% 16%
Paul LePage [37% 37%  35% utler23% ° °
. 0, 379 0
Janet Mills [19% 18%  27% PaulLePage | 37% 37%  31%
Chellie Pi 9 31% 38%
Notsure |12% 11% 23% ellie Pingree | 31% ° °
Not sure| 9% 8% 14%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Cutler/LePage/Strim- LePage/Cutler
lin
9 Paul LePage [41% 40% 46%
Hiot Cutler [32% 33% 20% .
Hiot Cutler [49% 50% 31%
Paul LePage [37% 37% 31%
Not sure | 10% 9% 23%
Ethan Strimling [15% 15% 21%
Not sure [16% 15% 28%
January 18-20, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,268 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
Base [White [Other Base [White [Other
LePage/Baldacci LePage/Michaud
Paul LePage [38% 38% 39% Paul LePage [36% 36% 38%
John Baldacci|53% 53% 52% Mike Michaud |57% 58% 50%
Not sure| 9% 8% 10% Not sure| 7% 6% 13%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
LePage/Pingree 2014 Dem Gov
Preference

Paul LePage [40% 40% 38%
Chellie Pingree |53% 53% 53%
Not sure| 7% 7% 9%

John Baldacci|28% 29% 25%
Emily Cain| 6% 6% 10%
Jeremy Fischer | 2% 2% 4%
Mike Michaud |19% 20% 8%

Janet Mills | 4% 4% -
Chellie Pingree |21% 21% 18%
Ethan Strimling| 3% 3% 4%

Steve Woods | 0% 0% -

Someone else/Not [16% 15% 31%
sure

January 18-20, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,268 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
LePage Approval
Approve [39% 41% 37% 39%
Disapprove [55% 52% 59% 55%
Not sure| 6% 7% 4% 6%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Cutler Favorability
Favorable [37% 34% 38% 40%
Unfavorable |27% 25% 31% 24%
Not sure |36% 41% 30% 36%

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Baldacci Favorability
Favorable [40% 35% 41% 46%
Unfavorable |46% 48% 48% 38%
Not sure [14% 17% 11% 16%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Michaud Favorability
Favorable |58% 54% 60% 63%
Unfavorable |23% 24% 23% 20%
Not sure [19% 22% 17% 18%

January 18-20, 2012

survey of 1,268 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Mills Favorability Pingree Favorability
Favorable [29% 27% 29% 32% Favorable [48% 44% 49% 51%
Unfavorable |26% 22% 31% 25% Unfavorable |37% 37% 38% 34%
Not sure |45% 51% 40% 43% Not sure [15% 19% 12% 15%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Strimling Favorability Cutler/LePage/Balda-
Favorable [18% 16% 20%  18% cci
Unfavorable |22% 21% 25%  19% Hiot Cutler|29% 30%  30%  26%
Not sure |60% 63% 55% 63% Paul LePage |36% 39% 33% 36%
John Baldacci|27% 26% 28% 28%
Not sure| 8% 5% 9% 10%
January 18-20, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,268 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Cutler/LePage/Mich-
aud
Eliot Cutler |26% 27% 26% 25%
Paul LePage [34% 38% 31% 34%
Mike Michaud [30% 28% 33% 30%
Not sure| 9% 7% 10% 11%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Cutler/LePage/Pingr-
ee
Hiot Cutler |23% 24% 22% 24%
Paul LePage [37% 39% 34% 37%
Chellie Pingree [31% 29% 34% 29%

Not sure

9%

8%

9%

9%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Cutler/LePage/Mills
Eliot Cutler |32% 33% 33% 30%
Paul LePage [37% 39% 34% 37%
Janet Mills |19% 17% 20% 20%
Not sure [12% 10% 13% 14%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Cutler/LePage/Strim -
ling
Hiot Cutler |32% 33% 33% 31%
Paul LePage |37% 40% 34% 36%
Ethan Strimling [15% 14% 17% 12%
Not sure [16% 13% 16% 21%

January 18-20, 2012

survey of 1,268 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
LePage/Cutler LePage/Baldacci
Paul LePage [41% 42% 40% 41% Paul LePage [38% 39% 37% 40%
Hiot Cutler [49% 50% 49% 44% John Baldacci|53% 53% 55% 51%
Not sure |10% 7% 11% 15% Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 8%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
LePage/Michaud LePage/Pingree
Paul LePage [36% 38% 33% 38% Paul LePage [40% 41% 38% 42%
Mike Michaud [57% 56% 60% 53% Chellie Pingree |53% 53% 54% 48%
Not sure| 7% 5% 7% 9% Not sure| 7% 6% 7% 10%

January 18-20, 2012

survey of 1,268 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2014 Dem Gov
Preference
John Baldacci|28% 29% 25% 35%
Emily Cain| 6% 8% 6% 2%
Jeremy Fischer| 2% 3% 1% 3%
Mike Michaud |19% 24% 16% 17%
Janet Mills| 4% 2% 4% 5%
Chellie Pingree [21% 14% 25% 24%
Ethan Strimling| 3% 3% 4% 2%
Steve Woods | 0% - 1% -
Someone else/Not [16% 17% 18% 11%
sure
January 18-20, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,268 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



